Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCI						
موالا بوالا بوالموالدي الموالي والموالة فأنتكر والمؤالي الموالي الموالي المراجع والموالي الموالي الموالي الموال							
	103129407						
1/25/05 PATENTS ONLY							
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
 Name of conveying party(ies) Hua-Chung Tseng, Chia-Liang Yen, Chu-Hsian Chian, 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Chang-Long Hsu, Shu-Hsien Chu	Name: Wistron Corporation						
	Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No Street Address: 21F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin-Tai-Wu Rd.,						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 21F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin-Tai-Wu Rd.,						
Execution Date(s) <u>11/22/2005</u>	Hsi-Chih City						
Assignment Merger							
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Taipei Hsien</u>						
Joint Research Agreement	State:						
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip:						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License							
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes						
 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 							
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers	is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)						
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>USD 40</u>						
A. Patent Application No.(S) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:NAIPC (Customer No.: 027765)	is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
A. Patent Application No.(S) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:NAIPC (Customer No.: 027765)	is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>USD 40</u> Authorized to be charged by credit card						
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:NAIPC (Customer No.: 027765) Internal Address:	is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Image: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ USD 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed						
A. Patent Application No.(S) Additional numbers Additional numbers Street Address: P.O. BOX 506	is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Image: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ USD 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed						
A. Patent Application No.(S) Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:NAIPC (Customer No.: 027765) Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. BOX 506 City: MERRIFIELD	 is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$<u>USD 40</u> Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 						
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>NAIPC (Customer No.: 027765)</u> Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. BOX 506 City: <u>MERRIFIELD</u> State: VA Zip:22116	 is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ USD 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information 						
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:NAIPC (Customer No.: 027765) Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. BOX 506 City: MERRIFIELD State: VA Zip:22116 Phone Number: Voice Mail: 302-729-1562	 is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$<u>USD 40</u> Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 						
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:NAIPC (Customer No.: 027765) Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. BOX 506 City: MERRIFIELD State: VA Zip:22116 Phone Number: Yoice Mail: 302-729-1562 Fax Number: 806-498-6673	 is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:NAIPC (Customer No.: 027765) Internal Address: Street Address: City: MERRIFIELD State: VA Zip:22116 Phone Number: Yoice Mail: 302-729-1562 Fax Number: 806-498-6673 Email Address: winstonhsu@naipo.com	is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached?Yes ✔No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_USD 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✔ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✔ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed						
A. Patent Application No.(S) Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers State: Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:NAIPC (Customer No.: 027765) Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. BOX 506 City: MERRIFIELD State: VA Zip:22116 Phone Number: Voice Mail: 302-729-1562 Fax Number: 806-498-6673 Email Address: winstonhsu@naipo.com Stignature: WWWWTon Value	is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1						
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:NAIPC (Customer No.: 027765) Internal Address: Street Address: City: MERRIFIELD State: VA Zip:22116 Phone Number: Yoice Mail: 302-729-1562 Fax Number: 806-498-6673 Email Address: winstonhsu@naipo.com	is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached?Yes ✔No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_USD 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✔ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✔ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed						

PATENT REEL: 017280 FRAME: 0771

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR(S) (Inventors):

Name:	Hua-Chung Tseng	Nationality: R	LO.C.				
Address:	21F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin-Tai-Wu Rd., 1	Isi-Chih City, Taipei Hsicn	, Taiwan, R.O.C.				
Name:	Chia-Liang Yen	Nationality: R	.O.C.				
Address:	21F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin-Tai-Wu Rd., I	tsi-Chih City, Taipei Hsien	y, Taipei Ilsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.				
Name:	Chu-Hsian Chian	Nationality: R	.O.C.				
Address:	: 21F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin-Tai-Wu Rd., Hsi-Chih City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.						
Name:	Chang-Long Hsu	Nationality: R	.O.C.				
Address:	21F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin-Tai-Wu Rd., H	Isi-Chih City, Taipci Hsien,	Taiwan, R.O.C.				
Name:	Shu-Hsien Chu	Nationality: R	O.C.				
Address:	21F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin-Tai-Wu Rd., F	Isi-Chih City, Taipei Hsien,	Taiwan, R.O.C.				
Hereby sells, as	signs and transfers to						
Name:	Wistron Corporation						
	21F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin-Tai-Wu Rd., H	si-Chih City Tainei Hsien	221. Taiwan. R.O.C.				
any and all imp	ors and assignees of the ASSIGNER rovements which are disclosed in the ONING UNIT FOR AN ELECTRONIC	invention entitled:	interest in and to				
Which is foun	đ in :						
(a) <u>+</u>	U.S. patent application executed on e	ven date					
(b)	U.S. patent application executed on _						
(c)	U.S. application serial no.						
(d) f	batent no issued						
NPO#WIS-P0078- CUST#PWHQ-MI	USA:0 Assignment, Page		F#NPO-P0002E-US1 DSB0-094U014834				

PATENT REEL: 017280 FRAME: 0772 and in and so, all Lecture Parent to be obtained for said investion by the above application or any continuations, continuation in-part, division, amovale, substitutes, or extensions thereas, and so is Lecture Parents my relation or re-manifolds theme?

ASSIGNOR further coverants that ASSIGNED will, won its request, he provided promptly with all periment facts and documents relating to said invention and good Lectron Fatent and logal signivalouts as may to known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will instity as to the matter in any interference, ingenica or proceeding related thereto and will promptly enseme and feliver to ASSIGNIED will legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavita required to apply for, officiar, maintain, issue and enforce said application, and investion and sold Letters Detons and and an and and the poster of desirable to easy out the proposes thereof.

IN WITHERS WEIEREDE, We have becaute an head and abel this $\frac{1}{1}$, $\frac{1}{2}$, $\frac{1}{$

;	(Type natic of invitation) Film-Change Thema	•	Hinter	Ching	TEB-f	- Mile web-Barry and Springs SQF Laboratory	runnagijumet E
• •	Sime Line You	1	chin.	and you	Contraction of the second	t Bertresseren er andersamber andersamber	erroundet 1
•	Simestalen Shion		Chu-	banne.	Chisne:		ا پنگستسر میں ا
	Chang-Loux ises		1254-	Chome	1.Long	l Langer - Miller - State - State State - State - S	and stranger
	Pina Thing Ohn		Shu-	Horen I	dun-		adition
	• • •		•	- 		•	, , , , ,
		;					•
				ł		•' ,	
	,	, 				· ·	,
oranc oranc	910-7007-1-578-50 10-9415-30-0513-53021	Amig I	yyı ası Paşı	З аf ,,	2	5#87041822 : DEB1-0940224	Рас

PATENT

RECORDED: 11/25/2005